Total Population by Controlling Offense March 12, 2015

Offense (Controlling) Total
VIOLATION OF PROB OR COND DISCHARGE 2102
SALE OF HALLUCIGEN/NARCOTIC SUBSTNC F 1023
ROBBERY, FIRST DEGREE BF 887
MURDER AF 740
ASSAULT, FIRST DEGREE BF 635
BURGLARY, THIRD DEGREE DF 615
SEXUAL ASSAULT, 1ST DEGREE F 512
POSSESSION OF NARCOTICS F 483
SPECIAL PAROLE 461
CONSPIRACY 456
INJURY OR RISK OF INJURY TO MINOR F 445
CRIMINAL ATTEMPT 436
SALE OF NARC/AMPHET BY NON-DEPEND F 365
CRIM VIOL OF PROTECTIVE ORD DF 338
OPERATING UNDER INFLU OF LIQ OR DRUG 281
CRIM POSS FIREARM/ELEC DF WEAP DF 272
BURGLARY, FIRST DEGREE BF 253
ASSAULT, SECOND DEGREE DF 225
FELONY MURDER AF 214
ROBBERY, SECOND DEGREE CF 204
MANSLAUGHTER, FIRST DEGREE BF 195
LARCENY, THIRD DEGREE DF 190
SEX ASSAULT, SECOND DEGREE F 188
LARCENY, SIXTH DEGREE CM 182
ASSAULT, THIRD DEGREE AM 175
MANSLAUGHTER 1ST, FIREARM BF 160
LARCENY, FIRST DEGREE BF 156
ASSAULT ON POLICE OR FIRE OFFICER CF 152
HOME INVASION AF 147
SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE F 146
CRIMINAL LIABILITY FOR ANOTHER PERSON 140
BURGLARY, SECOND DEGREE CF 133
LARCENY, SECOND DEGREE CF 113
ROBBERY, THIRD DEGREE DF 111
INTERFERING WITH AN OFFICER AM 105
FAILURE TO APPEAR, 1ST DEGREE DF 100
KIDNAPPING, FIRST DEGREE AF 99

YOUTHFUL OFFENDER 98




Total Population by Controlling Offense March 12, 2015

CR POSS PIS/REVOLVER DF
THREATENING AM

CARRYING OF WEAPONS WITHOUT PERMIT F

FAILURE TO APPEAR, 2ND DEGREE AM
STRANGULATION 2ND DEGREE DF
POSSESSING CHILD PORNOGRAPHY F
CAPITAL FELONY AF

SEXUAL ASSAULT, 4TH DEGREE

UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT, 1ST DEGREE DF
BREACH OF PEACE BM

CARRY PIST/RVOLV W/O PERMIT F
MANSLAUGHTER 2ND WITH MV (INTOX) CF
DRIVING WHILE LIC SUSPENDED FOR DWI
CRIM VIOL RES ORDER

INTERSTATE CUSTODY COMPACT

SALE OF HEROIN, COC BY NON-DEPEND F
SEXUAL ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE - AGGRVTD F
CARRYING WEAPON IN A MOTOR VEHICLE F
FORGERY, SECOND DEGREE DF

STEALING A FIREARM DF

ILL POSSESS CHILD PORN 2ND DEG F
MANSLAUGHTER, SECOND DEGREE CF
ESCAPE, 1ST DEGREE CF

FEDERAL OFFENSE

CRIM VIOL OF PROTECTIVE ORD AM

CARRYING OR SALE OF DANGEROUS WEAPON

LARCENY, FOURTH DEGREE AM
PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES

KIDNAPPING, SECOND DEGREE BF
SEXUAL ASSAULT, 3RD DEGREE DF
CRIMINAL TRESPASS, FIRST DEGREE AM
POSSESS OF HALLUC OR 4+ OZ MARU F
ARSON, FIRST DEGREE AF

EVADING RESPONSIBILITY

PURGE (CIVIL COMMITMENT) M
ROBBERY 1ST DEG B-FEL

LARCENY, FIFTH DEGREE BM

CRIM VIOL ST CRIM RES ORDER DF

ILL POSSESS CHILD PORN 3RD DEG DF

97
86
83
73
69
63
62
54
53
52
52
49
48
46
46
45
45
44
42
42
40
39
38
38
37
36
35
35
34
34
32
32
31
30
30
30
27
26
26




Total Population by Controlling Offense March 12, 2015

RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT 1ST DEGREE AM
ARREST WITHOUT WARRANT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT CM

IDENTITY THEFT 3RD DEGREE DF

ASSAULT 2 WITH MV WHILE INTOXICATED DF
FORGERY, FIRST DEGREE CF

ARSON, SECOND DEGREE BF

ASSAULT, 3RD DEGREE, VICTIM OVER 59 AM
ILL/TRANSFER/PISTOL/REVOLVER F

POSSESS OF LT 4 OZ MJ OR CONTRLD SUB
ASSAULT 1ST VICTIM 60 OR OVER BF

DRUG PARAPHERNALIA IN DRUG FACTORY F
SEX ASLT, SPOUSE/COHAB RELATIONSHIP BF
UNLAWEFUL RESTRAINT, 2ND DEGREE AM
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF, FIRST DEGREE DF
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF, THIRD DEGREE BM
OPER UNDER SUSP LICOR REG M

TAMPER WITH OR FABRICATING EVIDENCE DF
TAMPERING WITH WITNESS DF

VIOLATE COND OF RELEASE-2ND DEG AM
ARSON, THIRD DEGREE CF

REG PERSON WHO COMM SEX VIOL OFF DF
KIDNAPPING, 1ST DEGREE W/FIREARM AF
CREDIT CARD THEFT

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF, SECOND DEGREE AM
FAILURE TO OBEY AN OFFICER
PROSTITUTION AM

REG OF PERSON COMMIT CRIM OFF MINOR DF
STRANGULATION 1ST DEGREE CF

BURGLARY 1ST DEG B-FEL

MANUF OR POSS OF BURGLARS TOOLS AM
POSS OF ASSAULT WEAPON PROHIBITED
PROMOTING MINOR IN OBSCENE PERF BF
THREATENING 1ST DEGREE DF

ALTERING OR REMOVING IDENT NUMBER F
ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE WITH A FIREARM DF
ASSAULT 2ND, VICTIM 60 OR OVER DF
CRIMINAL TRESPASS, 2ND DEGREE BM
FORGERY, THIRD DEGREE BM

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R B B NRNNNNN
O O R NN W W W W W WU U 1 1 NN N O L OoONDN W D

N N N NN 0O 0o oo 0O o v




Total Population by Controlling Offense March 12, 2015

HARASSMENT-FIRST DEGREE DF

HINDERING PROSECUTION, 1ST DEGREE DF
IDENTITY THEFT 2ND DEGREE CF

MURDER F

OPERATING UNDER SUSP LICOR REG M
STRANGULATION 3RD DEGREE

ARREST WARRANT

ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY

KIDNAPPING, 2ND DEG W/FIREA BF
MANSLAUGHTER 2ND, W/FIREARM CF
POSSESSION OF SHOTGUN/SILENCERDF
USING MACHINE GUN IN CRIME BF

DRGS NR PRHB PLACE F

HOME INVASION

IDENTIFY THEFT 1ST DEGREE BF

ILLEGAL USE OF CREDIT CARD

INTERSTATE PAROLE COMPACT
MISCONDUCT WITH A MOTOR VEHICLE DF
AGGRAVTD SEX ASSLT-VCTM < 13YR AF
BURGLARY, 2ND DEG W/FIREARM CF
CRIMINAL IMPERSONATION BM

CRIMINAL TRESPASS, 3RD DEGREE CM
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO PERSONS

EMPLOY MINOR IN OBSCENE PERFORMANCE AF
ILL OP MV WO IGNITION DEVICE CM
INTERFERING WITH AN EMERGENCY CALL AM
INTIMIDATING A WITNESS CF

REGIS.FOR COMM SEX OFF-OTH JUR DF
VOYEURISM

HARASSMENT-2ND DEGREE CM

HINDERING PROSECUTION 2ND DEG
INCITING INJURY TO PER OR PROPCF

LEAV CHILD UNSUPERV IN PUBL/MV
MACHINE GUNS

MISREP OF SUB AS CONTROLLED SUB DF
NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE W/ MOTOR VEHICLE BM
POSS OF A WEAPON IN A CCI BF

PROHIB ACTS RE: DRUG PARAPHERNALIA CM

w W w w w wwwwerpsdrsr PP PEPPEAEPPEPEPPPO0O0 0 0 0000 000 000 NN NN N




Total Population by Controlling Offense March 12, 2015

PROMOTING PROSTITUTION, 2ND DEGREE CF
PUBLIC INDECENCY BM

RECKLESS DRIVING M

ROBBERY INV OCC MV

STALKING-2ND DEGREE AM

USING MOTOR VEHICLE W/O PERMISSION
VIOL OF COND OF RELEASE

ARSON MURDER AF

BRIBERY DF

CRIMINAL CONTEMPT M

CUSTODIAL INTERFERENCE,1ST DEGREE DF
DRUG RELATED OFFENSES BY NON-DEPEND
IMPORTING CHILD PORNOGRAPHY F
INTIMIDATE DUE TO BIAS 3RD DEG AM
PROHIBITED ACTS - DRUG PARAPHANELIA
PROMOTING PROSTITUTION, 3RD DEGREE DF
RAPE, FIRST DEGREE BF

RECKLESS BURNING DF

SALE,CARRY & BRAND FACSIMILE
UNLAWFULLY REPRODUCE CREDIT CARD DF
1ST DEGREE MURDER, OTHER HOMICIDE F
2ND DEGREE MURDER F

ABUSE OF PERSONS 3RD DEGREE AM
ALTERNATE PENALTY FOR DRUG SALES
ASSAULT 2, VICTIM 60+, WITH FIREARM DF
ASSAULT OF EMP OF DOC, 1ST BF
CHEATING AT GAMBLING

CRIM NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE AM

CRIM POSS BODY ARMOR AM

CRIMINAL MISREPRESENTATION CF
CRIMINAL USE OF A FIREARM DF

DAMAGE RAILROAD PROPRTY 1ST DEG DF
ESCAPE, 2ND DEGREE DF

FAILURE TO PAY OR PLEAD

FALSE STATEMENT-2ND DEG AM

FALSELY REP INC RE SER PHY INJ DF

FLR KEEP NARC IN ORG CONTAINER F
GAMBLING & PROFESSIONAL GAMBLING
GOVERNORS WARRANT

P P R R PR R PP PR PR RPPRRPRPRPPRRPRPNNNNNNNMNRNNNDNNWWWWWWW




Total Population by Controlling Offense March 12, 2015

HINDERING PROSECUTION 3RD DEG
HINDERING PROSECUTION DEFINED F

IL TRAFFIC IN PERSONAL ID INFO DF

ILL POSSESS-SHOP LIFTING DEVICE M
IMPROPER USE OF MARKER, LICENSE, REG M
INCEST F

INSURANCE FRAUD DF

INTERFERENCE WITH A BURIAL GROUND DF
INTERFERENCE WITH SEARCH

INTIMIDATION BSD BIGOTRY/BIAS DF
LARCENY DEFINED

MANSL 2ND W/VESSEL UND INFLUEN CF
OTHER COMPACT

PENALTIES, RECOVERY OF OVERPAYMENTS
PERJURY DF

PROHIB ACTS RE: CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
PROMOTING PROSTITUTION, 1ST DEGREE BF
RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT 2ND DEGREE BM
REGULATION OF RESTRICTED SUBSTANCES
SEARCHES AND SEIZURES

SENTENCE ENHANCEMENT

STALKING-FIRST DEGREE DF

TEMPORARY SURRENDER

TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS BF

UNLAWEFUL DISCHARGE OF FIREARMSM

PR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R RPRRRRR R

Total 16,095



