Offense (Controlling)	Total
VIOLATION OF PROB OR COND DISCHARGE	2102
SALE OF HALLUCIGEN/NARCOTIC SUBSTNC F	1023
ROBBERY, FIRST DEGREE BF	887
MURDER AF	740
ASSAULT, FIRST DEGREE BF	635
BURGLARY, THIRD DEGREE DF	615
SEXUAL ASSAULT, 1ST DEGREE F	512
POSSESSION OF NARCOTICS F	483
SPECIAL PAROLE	461
CONSPIRACY	456
INJURY OR RISK OF INJURY TO MINOR F	445
CRIMINAL ATTEMPT	436
SALE OF NARC/AMPHET BY NON-DEPEND F	365
CRIM VIOL OF PROTECTIVE ORD DF	338
OPERATING UNDER INFLU OF LIQ OR DRUG	281
CRIM POSS FIREARM/ELEC DF WEAP DF	272
BURGLARY, FIRST DEGREE BF	253
ASSAULT, SECOND DEGREE DF	225
FELONY MURDER AF	214
ROBBERY, SECOND DEGREE CF	204
MANSLAUGHTER, FIRST DEGREE BF	195
LARCENY, THIRD DEGREE DF	190
SEX ASSAULT, SECOND DEGREE F	188
LARCENY, SIXTH DEGREE CM	182
ASSAULT, THIRD DEGREE AM	175
MANSLAUGHTER 1ST, FIREARM BF	160
LARCENY, FIRST DEGREE BF	156
ASSAULT ON POLICE OR FIRE OFFICER CF	152
HOME INVASION AF	147
SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE F	146
CRIMINAL LIABILITY FOR ANOTHER PERSON	140
BURGLARY, SECOND DEGREE CF	133
LARCENY, SECOND DEGREE CF	113
ROBBERY, THIRD DEGREE DF	111
INTERFERING WITH AN OFFICER AM	105
FAILURE TO APPEAR, 1ST DEGREE DF	100
KIDNAPPING, FIRST DEGREE AF	99
YOUTHFUL OFFENDER	98

CR POSS PIS/REVOLVER DF	97
THREATENING AM	86
CARRYING OF WEAPONS WITHOUT PERMIT F	83
FAILURE TO APPEAR, 2ND DEGREE AM	73
STRANGULATION 2ND DEGREE DF	69
POSSESSING CHILD PORNOGRAPHY F	63
CAPITAL FELONY AF	62
SEXUAL ASSAULT, 4TH DEGREE	54
UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT, 1ST DEGREE DF	53
BREACH OF PEACE BM	52
CARRY PIST/RVOLV W/O PERMIT F	52
MANSLAUGHTER 2ND WITH MV (INTOX) CF	49
DRIVING WHILE LIC SUSPENDED FOR DWI	48
CRIM VIOL RES ORDER	46
INTERSTATE CUSTODY COMPACT	46
SALE OF HEROIN, COC BY NON-DEPEND F	45
SEXUAL ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE - AGGRVTD F	45
CARRYING WEAPON IN A MOTOR VEHICLE F	44
FORGERY, SECOND DEGREE DF	42
STEALING A FIREARM DF	42
ILL POSSESS CHILD PORN 2ND DEG F	40
MANSLAUGHTER, SECOND DEGREE CF	39
ESCAPE, 1ST DEGREE CF	38
FEDERAL OFFENSE	38
CRIM VIOL OF PROTECTIVE ORD AM	37
CARRYING OR SALE OF DANGEROUS WEAPON	36
LARCENY, FOURTH DEGREE AM	35
PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES	35
KIDNAPPING, SECOND DEGREE BF	34
SEXUAL ASSAULT, 3RD DEGREE DF	34
CRIMINAL TRESPASS, FIRST DEGREE AM	32
POSSESS OF HALLUC OR 4+ OZ MARIJ F	32
ARSON, FIRST DEGREE AF	31
EVADING RESPONSIBILITY	30
PURGE (CIVIL COMMITMENT) M	30
ROBBERY 1ST DEG B-FEL	30
LARCENY, FIFTH DEGREE BM	27
CRIM VIOL ST CRIM RES ORDER DF	26
ILL POSSESS CHILD PORN 3RD DEG DF	26

RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT 1ST DEGREE AM	24
ARREST WITHOUT WARRANT	23
DISORDERLY CONDUCT CM	22
IDENTITY THEFT 3RD DEGREE DF	22
ASSAULT 2 WITH MV WHILE INTOXICATED DF	20
FORGERY, FIRST DEGREE CF	19
ARSON, SECOND DEGREE BF	18
ASSAULT, 3RD DEGREE, VICTIM OVER 59 AM	17
ILL/TRANSFER/PISTOL/REVOLVER F	17
POSSESS OF LT 4 OZ MJ OR CONTRLD SUB	17
ASSAULT 1ST VICTIM 60 OR OVER BF	15
DRUG PARAPHERNALIA IN DRUG FACTORY F	15
SEX ASLT, SPOUSE/COHAB RELATIONSHIP BF	15
UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT, 2ND DEGREE AM	15
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF, FIRST DEGREE DF	13
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF, THIRD DEGREE BM	13
OPER UNDER SUSP LIC OR REG M	13
TAMPER WITH OR FABRICATING EVIDENCE DF	13
TAMPERING WITH WITNESS DF	13
VIOLATE COND OF RELEASE-2ND DEG AM	13
ARSON, THIRD DEGREE CF	12
REG PERSON WHO COMM SEX VIOL OFF DF	12
KIDNAPPING, 1ST DEGREE W/FIREARM AF	11
CREDIT CARD THEFT	10
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF, SECOND DEGREE AM	10
FAILURE TO OBEY AN OFFICER	9
PROSTITUTION AM	9
REG OF PERSON COMMIT CRIM OFF MINOR DF	9
STRANGULATION 1ST DEGREE CF	9
BURGLARY 1ST DEG B-FEL	8
MANUF OR POSS OF BURGLARS TOOLS AM	8
POSS OF ASSAULT WEAPON PROHIBITED	8
PROMOTING MINOR IN OBSCENE PERF BF	8
THREATENING 1ST DEGREE DF	8
ALTERING OR REMOVING IDENT NUMBER F	7
ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE WITH A FIREARM DF	7
ASSAULT 2ND, VICTIM 60 OR OVER DF	7
CRIMINAL TRESPASS, 2ND DEGREE BM	7
FORGERY, THIRD DEGREE BM	7

HARASSMENT-FIRST DEGREE DF	7
HINDERING PROSECUTION, 1ST DEGREE DF	7
IDENTITY THEFT 2ND DEGREE CF	7
MURDER F	7
OPERATING UNDER SUSP LIC OR REG M	7
STRANGULATION 3RD DEGREE	7
ARREST WARRANT	6
ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY	6
KIDNAPPING, 2ND DEG W/FIREA BF	6
MANSLAUGHTER 2ND, W/FIREARM CF	6
POSSESSION OF SHOTGUN/SILENCERDF	6
USING MACHINE GUN IN CRIME BF	6
DRGS NR PRHB PLACE F	5
HOME INVASION	5
IDENTIFY THEFT 1ST DEGREE BF	5
ILLEGAL USE OF CREDIT CARD	5
INTERSTATE PAROLE COMPACT	5
MISCONDUCT WITH A MOTOR VEHICLE DF	5
AGGRAVTD SEX ASSLT-VCTM < 13YR AF	4
BURGLARY, 2ND DEG W/FIREARM CF	4
CRIMINAL IMPERSONATION BM	4
CRIMINAL TRESPASS, 3RD DEGREE CM	4
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS	4
CRUELTY TO PERSONS	4
EMPLOY MINOR IN OBSCENE PERFORMANCE AF	4
ILL OP MV WO IGNITION DEVICE CM	4
INTERFERING WITH AN EMERGENCY CALL AM	4
INTIMIDATING A WITNESS CF	4
REGIS.FOR COMM SEX OFF-OTH JUR DF	4
VOYEURISM	4
HARASSMENT-2ND DEGREE CM	3
HINDERING PROSECUTION 2ND DEG	3
INCITING INJURY TO PER OR PROPCF	3
LEAV CHILD UNSUPERV IN PUBL/MV	3
MACHINE GUNS	3
MISREP OF SUB AS CONTROLLED SUB DF	3
NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE W/ MOTOR VEHICLE BM	3
POSS OF A WEAPON IN A CCI BF	3
PROHIB ACTS RE: DRUG PARAPHERNALIA CM	3

PROMOTING PROSTITUTION, 2ND DEGREE CF	3
PUBLIC INDECENCY BM	3
RECKLESS DRIVING M	3
ROBBERY INV OCC MV	3
STALKING-2ND DEGREE AM	3
USING MOTOR VEHICLE W/O PERMISSION	3
VIOL OF COND OF RELEASE	3
ARSON MURDER AF	2
BRIBERY DF	2
CRIMINAL CONTEMPT M	2
CUSTODIAL INTERFERENCE,1ST DEGREE DF	2
DRUG RELATED OFFENSES BY NON-DEPEND	2
IMPORTING CHILD PORNOGRAPHY F	2
INTIMIDATE DUE TO BIAS 3RD DEG AM	2
PROHIBITED ACTS - DRUG PARAPHANELIA	2
PROMOTING PROSTITUTION, 3RD DEGREE DF	2
RAPE, FIRST DEGREE BF	2
RECKLESS BURNING DF	2
SALE,CARRY & BRAND FACSIMILE	2
UNLAWFULLY REPRODUCE CREDIT CARD DF	2
1ST DEGREE MURDER, OTHER HOMICIDE F	1
2ND DEGREE MURDER F	1
ABUSE OF PERSONS 3RD DEGREE AM	1
ALTERNATE PENALTY FOR DRUG SALES	1
ASSAULT 2, VICTIM 60+, WITH FIREARM DF	1
ASSAULT OF EMP OF DOC, 1ST BF	1
CHEATING AT GAMBLING	1
CRIM NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE AM	1
CRIM POSS BODY ARMOR AM	1
CRIMINAL MISREPRESENTATION CF	1
CRIMINAL USE OF A FIREARM DF	1
DAMAGE RAILROAD PROPRTY 1ST DEG DF	1
ESCAPE, 2ND DEGREE DF	1
FAILURE TO PAY OR PLEAD	1
FALSE STATEMENT-2ND DEG AM	1
FALSELY REP INC RE SER PHY INJ DF	1
FLR KEEP NARC IN ORG CONTAINER F	1
GAMBLING & PROFESSIONAL GAMBLING	1
GOVERNORS WARRANT	1

HINDERING PROSECUTION 3RD DEG	1
HINDERING PROSECUTION DEFINED F	1
IL TRAFFIC IN PERSONAL ID INFO DF	1
ILL POSSESS-SHOP LIFTING DEVICE M	1
IMPROPER USE OF MARKER, LICENSE, REG M	1
INCEST F	1
INSURANCE FRAUD DF	1
INTERFERENCE WITH A BURIAL GROUND DF	1
INTERFERENCE WITH SEARCH	1
INTIMIDATION BSD BIGOTRY/BIAS DF	1
LARCENY DEFINED	1
MANSL 2ND W/VESSEL UND INFLUEN CF	1
OTHER COMPACT	1
PENALTIES, RECOVERY OF OVERPAYMENTS	1
PERJURY DF	1
PROHIB ACTS RE: CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES	1
PROMOTING PROSTITUTION, 1ST DEGREE BF	1
RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT 2ND DEGREE BM	1
REGULATION OF RESTRICTED SUBSTANCES	1
SEARCHES AND SEIZURES	1
SENTENCE ENHANCEMENT	1
STALKING-FIRST DEGREE DF	1
TEMPORARY SURRENDER	1
TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS BF	1
UNLAWFUL DISCHARGE OF FIREARMSM	1

Total 16,095